## OLD STONE DAM UPSTREAM BANK STABILIZATION BID# 2020-10-20 CIP# DR1902

## BASE BID

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.01	1	LS	Mobilization, not to exceed 5% of the total bid for the Lump Sum of _Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty _Dollars & Eighty Five Cents	\$13,940.85	\$13,940.85
1.02	0.30	AC	For clearing, grubbing, and removal of all bushes, shrubs, and trees, etc. along the proposed alignment, including all incidentals, for the sum of Seventeen Thousand Dollars & Cents per Acre	\$17,000.00	\$5,100.00
1.03	1	LS	Prepare, implement, and maintain, Storm Water Prevention Plan (SWPPP), including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of _One Thousand & SeventyDollars & _ZeroCents	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
1.04	1	LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance, including all incidentials for the Lump Sum of Two Thousand & One HundredDollars &ZeroCents	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1.05	1	EA	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Rock Check Dam, including all incidentials for the sum of  _One Thousand & Four HundredDollars &ZeroCents per Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
1.06	1	EA	Furnish and install Capital Improvement signs, including all incidentals for the sum of  One Thousand & One Hundred  Zero  Cents per Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1.07	1	LS	Dewatering to necessary levels for construction, including all incidentials, for the Lump Sum of  _Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty-Four_Dollars & Fifteen Cents	\$11,584.15	\$11,584.15
1.08	246	CF	Unclassified Channel Excavation, all clearing, hauling, and disposal of surplus, including all incidentials, for the sum of Forty Two	\$42.00	\$10,332.00
1.09	1,888	SF	Furnish and Install R-Rap and GeoGrid Retaining Wall, including all incidentials, for the sum of Eighty		\$151,040.00
TEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1 10	170	SF	Furnish and Install R-Rap Flume, including all incidentials, for the sum of	\$2 <b>5</b> ,00	\$4,250,00

## OLD STONE DAM UPSTREAM BANK STABILIZATION BID# 2020-10-20 CIP# DR1902

1.10	1,0		Twenty FiveDollars &Cents per Square Foot	ψ=υ.υυ	ψ 1,2200.00
1.11	1	LS	Dredge Channel Bottom, including hauling, disposal of surplus, and all incidentials, for the sum of Thirty Nine ThousandDollars &Cents	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
1.12	900	SY	Furnish and install Bermuda sod, including 4 inches of top soil and watering until established, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
1.13	1	LS	Site Restoration, including any necessary turf reinforcement mat, fescue in shaded areas, and all incidentals, for the lump sum of Ten ThousandDollars &ZeroCents	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID:

<u>\$253,617.00</u>

### ALTERNATE 1

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
2.01	36	CY	Repair Damaged PVC Gabions and East and West side of channel. Install Flowable Fill where flat baskets were damaged, including all incidentials for the sum of Seven Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents per Cubic Yard	\$700.00	\$25,200.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1:** 

\$25,200.00

# OLD STONE DAM UPSTREAM BANK STABILIZATION BID# 2020-10-20 CIP# DR1902

#### PROPOSAL SUMMARY

**TOTAL BASE BID:** 

**\$253,617.00** 

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1:** 

\$25,200.00

TOTAL BID

**\$278,817.00** 

CALENDAR DAYS:

50 Calendar Days

BASE BID:

253,617.00

ALTERNATE 1:

25200

TOTAL DAYS BID:

278817

#### **BID ENDORSEMENT**

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated	12/6/2019	Received _	12/9/2019
Addendum No. 2 dated	<u>-</u>	Received	

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

**Total Amount:** 

**Total Days Bid:** 

By: Russell Hergesell (please print Contractor name)

Signature: ( -

Title: VP of Sales

City, County, State and Zip

Seal and Authorization (If a Corporation)